Medical Assistance Fraud

Here is what we know. In August 2017 Sara Emich applied for medical
assistance knowing that it would start a child support case against me.

Documents from Nicollet County Human Services case number
1054374 shows Sara Emich’s Net income was $5677.00 a month. Those
dates are 06/01/2017 to 11/30/2017. Total six-month income $34,062
and a six-month income standard of $34,395.

If | remember right Sara Emich gets 1 of 2 raises in July and the other
coming in January. Did Sara Emich get a raise in July 2017? Also, back in
2014/2015 Sara Emich while working at Blue Earth County was also
working at Sibley County. | remember Sara’s checks from Sibley County
being over $2,000 with no taxes being taken out. Did Sara Emich have
other income coming in she wasn’t providing when getting Medical
Assistance?

Case Number 52-FA-17-801 child support guidelines worksheet page 1
shows Sara Emich’s monthly income received was $6,192.00. Date from
09/01/2017 to 12/31/2017. | find it ingesting that this document
doesn’t show July. On the last document it went back to june 2017. But
this time they didn’t. Is it because Sara Emich got a raise in July 2017?

Here is where things get interesting. Finding of the facts for child
support dated and signed on 1/25/2018 # 18 Sara Emich receives
Medical Assistance through MnSure. # 20 Sara Emich hourly wage is
$35.75 per hour.

So, Nicollet County along with Sara Emich is saying between 6/2017 to
1/25/2018 Sara Emich never got a raise. But hold on. In the Agreement
Between County of Blue Earth and The American Federation Of State,
County, And Municipal Employees Minnesota Council NO. 65 it says in



Article 22 under wages that a 2.5% wage increase shall be applied to
wage schedule effective Jan 1.

Let’s talk about that raise Sara Emich got on Jan 1, 2018. Financial
statement on page 2 #14 Sara Emich hourly wage was now $36.47.A 72
cent raise in which a statement from Sara Emich in court and on
documents Sara Emich said she made to much for Medical Assistance.
72 cents interesting.

So, Sara Emich got her raise Jan 1, 2018, but medical assistance didn’t
get canceled until March 2018. You have 10 days to notify the county in
change of wages. I'm going to go ahead and say that didn’t happen.

Alright let’s get to some other points. In a court document that Sara
Emich summitted Sara says her modified gross annual income was
$67,271.78 which was 277.8% of the poverty guidelines, which was
within a 3% grace period.

Here is the best part Sara Emich says the income guidelines for a family
of 4 is annually $69,025 for 7/1/2018 to 6/30/2019. My exhibit 36
shows the chart for medical assistance guidelines from 7/1/2017 to
6/30/2018. A family of 4 monthly is $4,101 and annually $49,212. 200%
FPG.

I'm confused on how Sara Emich got medical assistance. Until it all
started to come together and make sense. Fraud

See Sara Emich knew the moment she signed up for medical assistance
it would start a case for child support. Sara Emich for a few years was a
social worker at Nicollet County before becoming the Mental Health
supervisor at Blue Earth County. Sara Emich has her friends at Nicollet
County, and they would do anything to help and protect her. Oh, wait it
gets better.

We now can add corruption along with fraud.



Let’s start with the letter from October 13, 2017, from Lisa Radloff from
Nicollet County saying that my request for cost effective health
insurance reimbursement was approved for medical insurance for my
kids. | never signed a document. | worked for the state and had the kids
under my insurance. Who signed my name? Plus, | was going to be
paying child support so that can’t work. Whenever Sara Emich would
use the medical assistance over my insurance for the kids guess who
paid for it. Yep, | did. So, | was paying Sara Emich $823 a month for chiid
support, paying for the kids’ insurance under my work and paying the
county back for Sara Emich using medical assistance. Seems about
right.

On May 24, 2019, | sent an email to the directors and board members
of Nicollet County and Blue Earth County. You want to talk about
corruption and fraud at its finest you must read this email. Not a single
person said or did anything about any of this. It’s sad because kids are
involved. But | get it the county must protect Sara Emich they are
already into deep at this point.

It's mind blowing to see how many people that protected Sara Emich.

After the harassment hearing | knew just how high corruption and fraud
had hit.

Judge Krehbiel from the fifth district court in Nicollet County. I kid you
not the judge has done everything to protect Sara Emich. | haven’t even
gotten to the court hearings for child custody which shows judge
Krehbiel has her hand big time with corruption and fraud.

As you can see in the paperwork at the end of the binder just how
much corruption and fraud | have had to deal with. And that’s not even
all of it.



As a father of three kids all with Sara Emich it hasn’t been easy. | dealt
with over 20 years of Sara Emich controlling and 17 years of being
physically abused by Sara Emich. | watched as Sara Emich along with
Nicollet County try to financially sink me and kill me off as a father. Sara
Emich made double of what | made for income, but | paid her $823 in
child support. Sara Emich did whatever she could to make sure | didn’t
get my parent rights. Sara Emich cares about three things herself,
control and money. Sara Emich will use whoever to get what she wants.

| want justice not just for me but for my kids also. They see what Sara
Emich has done and thinks it's ok because she gets away with it. |
wasn’t raised that way. How can someone like Sara Emich control so
many people? To say | have more than enough evidence to show the
corruption and fraud that goes on in Nicollet County and Blue Earth

County is a under statement. | can’t go to the state because they will do
nothing.

I’'m hoping you are willing to sit down and talk to me about everything.

Thanks
Landon Little

301 S Washington Ave Apt 102 St Peter, MN 56082



—"  Doc ID: 103CS0020040479

NICOLLET COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES
CHILD SUPPORT

622 S FRONT ST

SAINT PETER MN 56082-2106

TELEPHONE: 507-934-8559

LANDON J. LITTLE

301 S WASHINGTON AVE

ST PETER MN 56082
10/03/2017

RE: Sara M. Emich
Case: 001405291001

Notice of Parental Liability For Support

This information is available in accessible formats for individuals with disabilities by calling
651-431-4199, toll free 800-657-3954, or by using your preferred relay service.
For other information on disability rights and protections, contact the agency's ADA coordinator.

Dear Landon J. Little:

Sara M. Emich applied for and now receives one or more of the following benefits on behalf of your minor
child(ren): .

Minnesota Families Investment Program (MFIP) «
Medical Assistance (MA) - 3
Child Care Assistance

A court order must be established for the collection of child support. If you have questions about the
process that we will use to obtain a court order, contact our agency.

If you choose to make support payments before the court orders them, make your support payments
payable to Minnesota Child Support Payment Center. Send the payments to:

Mn Child Support Payment Ctr
PO Box 64326
St Paul MN 55164-0326

Important: Include your Participant ID Number, 0015550695 with your payments.
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Since day one I’ve have screamed FRAUD. Every time we go
into court, | prove that Sara Emich has committed fraud. Once
again, | will prove that Nicollet County and Sara Emich
committed fraud. | Landon Little had state insurance on all 3
kids. 1 worked at the Minnesota State Hospital. Sara Emich filed
for Medical Assistance knowing it would start child support.
And let’s not forget Nicollet County is known for its fraud.

Text 9/12/2017 from Sara Emich talking about Medical
Assistance and how you get reimbursed for some or all the
monthly premiums. Makes you wonder how much money Sara
Emich got back.

Text 9/29/2017 from Sara Emich saying that Lisa R has
everything from Sara Emich. And that | need to turn in my
paystubs for work. Makes you wonder what the plan really was.
| was about to get served child support paperwork. Sara Emich
pushed hard for me to sign this paperwork. Maybe because

Sara Emich signed me up for medical assistance without my
approval.

Text 10/12/2017 from Sara Emich saying that | have cost
effective health insurance. Wait what | never signed any
paperwork, nor did | ever want medical assistance. FRAUD?
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Message sent 12/2017 6:12:14 AM

Ok

Message sent 9/1272017 6:24:03 AM
Is this stuif for child support?

Message received from Sara's Cell 9122017 6:24:24 AM
No. Health insurance

Do you want to see the paperwork?? : |
¥

Message received from Sara's Cell 9/12/2017 6:25:52 AM

if's called cost effective health insurance. Depending on income, the county
reimburses for some or all of the monthly premiums

Message received from Sara's Cell 9/12/2017 6:32:42 AM

22?7 If | was doing child support paperwork; | would tell you

WMMM'! 6:37:42 AM
Medical 104.60
Denial 19.00

Message received from Sara’s Cell 9/12/2017 6:38:22

AM
Per paycheck?? That's a great dealll! f RM

Message sent 9/12/2017 6:38:29 AM

Yes

Message sent 9/12/2017 7:26:43 AM
Are you stopping?

Message received from Sara’s Cell 9/12/2017 7-27:05 AM




sC

sC

scC

Message sent 9282017 2-37:50 PM
1 busted my ass off and I feel fike 'm getiing F over

Message received from Sara’s Cell 9/28/2017 2:38:07 PM
That's life

Message sent 9/28/2017 2:38:48 PM
No that's BS

Message received from Sara's Cell 9282017 2:41:31 PM S
True
Message sent 9/28/2017 2:50:21 PM
Imdﬂnatgmyshelvmgﬁunﬂnelauﬂymnhutlmmﬁﬂl after your
sister leaves

9/29/2017

Message received from Sara's Cell 9/29/2017 10:00:15 AM

Lisa R has everything she needs from me for insurance/medical assistance.
lfynummqback.ymneedhnﬂhermdsﬁiup.kﬂhmmm

- south central paystubs. It can go back to July 1. Her number is 934-8559_

Message sent 9/29/2017 10:23:54 AM .f‘&,‘.& E”a,\ pugu thard on s

Ok I flowr gose ks vollag -l
taang !I.’un we. So T T vy
o ey -;rnw .,.,.4 o woney

Message sent 9/29/2017 10:2420 AM " Pack  Loowt

You called?

9/30/2017

Message received from Sara’s Cell 9/30/2017 12-52-10 PM
Gretchen and the kids went o the cilies, so Jacob is available__.

Message sent 9/30/2017 1:42:32 PM
Ok

¢ EXHIBIT

24
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name for discount lunches for the kids but not insurance.

Message sent 10/12/2017 6:37:16 PM
With the county

10/1372017

Message sent 10/12/2017 7:02:38 PM
Since you now have MFIP and MA | guess | can drop the kids on my
insurance
Message sent 10/12/2017 7-:03:24 PM
You night want to open a new checking account also
Message received from Sara's Cell 10/12/2017 7-:08:25 PM
SC 22 L don't have MFIP?2? The kids have MA, and | told you that part and you

Message sent 10/12/2017 7:09:05 PM

Siea N SRR T BT R o s v e cho o e Bty Y
s
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In the next few pages, I’'m going to prove that Sara Emich and

Nicollet County committed fraud. Sara Emich was a social

worker for Nicollet County for a few years before becoming a

Mental Health Supervisor at Blue Earth County. | do want to

mention that in the article from the Free Press on july 27, 2021,

about charges against former county employees dismissed for

receiving public assistance that the defense provided

documents showing there was 18 other cases in which the

county gave funds to people who exceeded the income

guideline. So once again Nicollet County is deep into fraud. ———

On October 13, 2017, | received a letter saying my request for
Cost Effective Heailth Insurance Reimbursement was approved
for Medical Assistance for the kids. HUGE QUESTION | never
signed up for Medical Assistance. How can | have medical
assistance without signing up? And who filled out the info that
was needed to get medical assistance | know | didn’t? Also, who
signed my name? FRAUD FRAUD FRAUD AND FRAUD as | see it
someone is in a lot of trouble.




)
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MINNESOTA Office of HUMAN SERVICE

' - Joan Tesdahl, Direclor

October 13. 2017 |

Landon Littie

301 S Washinglon Ave Apt #102

St Peter. MIN 55082

Dear Landon.

This ﬁ-h*ﬁnmﬁmmmm

Reimbursement was for Medical insurance for your children.  You will be

; T newer Gigead up tor ¥y
%/ T calved Lisa ont She Ty up

Lisa Radiolf
Worker
e T icole o who signed up for #i?
id 94 V44 ;my nan ]
sa. Radlelt \r\wwo up on
Me I
622 South Front Street 2070 Howard Drive W
St Peter MN 56082-2106 N Mankako MN 56003-1518
Telephone: (507) 934-8559 T {507) 3874556

OoNn WA
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Child support guidelines worksheet from Nicollet County shows
how much Sara Emich made as the Mental Health Supervisor.
Begin date 09/01/2017 to 12/31/2017.

On this page of the worksheet on #15 it says Sara Emich
receives Medical Assistance through MNSure.

# 17 says Sara Emich monthly income received is $6192.00. Said

income was determined by ( EXHIBIT

Hourly wage of $35.75 per hour, based on 40 hours per week. 33

Said income was calculated as follows:

$35.75/hour x 40 hours/weeks=51430.00 x 4.33 weeks/month=
$6191.00

Let’s do the math on this $6191 x 12 month= $74,292 a year.

In a court document Sara Emich had during her Harassment

Sara Emich said she talked to Tami Simonson financial worker .
for Nicollet County and received the following information. The o

kids MA opened retro June 2017. Sara’s modified gross annual
income was $67,271.78 which was 277.8% of the poverty ——
guideline. Which was 3% grace period.

TURN TO THE NEXT PAGE
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52-FA-18-166

SR Flled in Fifth Judicial District Court
12582018 2:48 Pis
Nicollet County, MN
m‘ 8‘- m‘ ! u! Eu m, nl:Am. n - - -- .
Parent A: Landon James Little iv-D Case Hoar —{)01405291001
Parent B: Sara Marie Emich Court File No(s).:

Number of Joint Children: 3 Begin Date: 09)'01]2017 End Date: 12/31/2017

Parent A Parent B Cambined

Income:
la. Monthly Income Received . T %3417 $6132 R

-db. Child(ren) 's Social Security/Veterans' 5 s _ -

Beneﬁta Derived from a Parent's B].igibihty
lc. Potent:l.a_'l. Income '$

1d.  Spousal. Malxtensnce Orders Gbligated .- s g »

le. Child Support Order(s) Obligated to be Paid ]
for Nonjoint Child(ren)

1f. Monthly Gross Income (la+lbile-ld-le) — $3417 $6192 e

Adjustments:

- Number of Nonjoint Children in the Home et
(the waximmnber allowed is 2)

. Deduction for Nonjoint Child(rem) in the 3
Home
3. Parental Income for Determining Child $3417 $6192 $9609
Support (PICS)
4. Percentage Share of Combined PICS 36% 64% -—
5. Combined Basic Support Obligation -— - $2285
6. Pro Rata Basic Support Obligation $823 -—- -
Basic Support Obligation:

7. Basic Support Obligation after Parenting $823 $ Bt
Expense Adjustment (if applicable)
Child Care Support Obligation:

8. Child Care Support Obligation for Joint 50 $0 S
Children

( ExHIBIT )

33

IV-D Case Ho: 001405251001 1 FS00000004

Doc ID: 103CS0O020000000384
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?
IV-D Case No: 001405291001 3 B 3 3
Doc ID: 103CSO020000001541

1 Y

Landon James Little's last known employer is:

658 Cedar St Ste 400 -

Dandon James ILdttle's monthly income received is 5341? 00: Said income
was determined by: i

* Hourly wage of-$u73perm-hasedm40hm:rspe;rmek

* Said income was calculated as follous $19 Blhour x 40 hol:lrslueek
$789.20 x 4.33 weeks/month = $3417.24 _

Landon James Little's monthly gross income as calculatédtmde_.r
lh.nnesota. St:atutes aect;m 51&.‘5_29 is 5341'7 no.

Sara Ilarie. E«u.ch receives: "
* Hedical Msistance thm:.ghmure
Sazananehich’s lantknmn@loym: is:-
BlueEarthCaunl:ySoc:al!’elfare |

PO :Box 3526 R
Mankato, MN 560023526

Sara!aziahich‘smmyjmrecexvedlssmz 00. Sa:.dmm
determined by: - :

*Hm:rlywageaf$35?5pezhcur hasedm4nhmmsperveek
* Said income was calculated as follows:
$35 75[tnur x 40 hours]week $1430 00 x 4.33 weeks/month = $6191.90

Sara uane Eneh's mthlygrosa :umuue as calculatedtmderm.nneaota
Statutes, section 518A.29 is $6192.00.

Landon James Little's Parental Income for Determining Child Support
(PICS) is $3417.00 and Sara Marie Emich's Parental Income for .- - ’
Determining Child Support (PICS) is $6192.00 as calculated on the Child
Support Guideline Worksheet attached hereto. The parties' combined PICS
is $9609.00. Landon James Little's percemtage share of the parties’
combined PICS is 36% and Sara Marie Emich's percentage share is 64%.

Ammmmwmmamlytommlcw
calculation. = -

EXHIBIT

F500200006



The Medical Assistance case was MA for the kids only, not myself. 10/8/18, | called Tami Simonson,
financial worker and received the following information. The kids MA opened retro to June 2017. My
within the 3% grace period, therefore the kids qualified for MA. In Jan 2018 | received a cost of living raise
2nd per MA program guidelines, | reported the raise to the financial worker. My modified gross annual
2018 as | was over income. Taking it from anather view, the income guidelines for a fartiily 6f 4 is annually
$69,025 for 7/1/18-6/30/19, 50 you can see the MA income guidelines are high for a public assistance
program. There is a release on file and Landon can and has called the financial worker. This has been an
ongoing issue of Landon's. He also says he reported fraud to Michelle Zender Fisher and the State
wsmrwsﬁmmmremwm.ammwwmm
reported income. t've not been contacted for any fraud investigation.

The o3& for Mok NW

a millon Funey

Toy Limt Savd he talk to Sow-
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in Sara Emich’s court document for harassment Sara says the
kid’s medical assistance was opened retro to June 2017. Did
Sara Emich get a raise in July 20177 Like a step raise for the
county not the cost of living raise Sara Emich got on January 1,
2018.

Sara Emich states in the court document for the harassment
case on July 8, 2019, that Sara Emich reported that she in
January 2018 she received a cost of living raise and per MA
program guidelines Sara reported her raise. Sara Emich states
her modified gross annual income was $69,788.34 which was
283%, which was over the limit.

Ok so now | have a few questions. First off Sara Emich not only
got a cost of living raise but also got $823 for child support from
me a month which also needed to be added for income to
medical assistance. Sara Emich received medical assistance
until March of 2018. HOW? You have ten days to let the county
know about any change in wages or income.

HERE IS THE BEST PART

Sara Emich’s raise in January for cost of living was 72 cents. 72
cents put Sara Emich over the limit for medical assistance.

$36.74x40=51458.80x4.33=56316x12 months= 575,792 a year.
And let’s not forget another $823 a month for child support.



Medical Assistance And Child Support

Finding of the Facts court paperwork 11/27/2017
$35.75 Per Hour Sara Emich made
$35.75x40=51,430x4.33=56191.90x12=574,304

Finding of the Facts court paperwork 7/31/2018
$36.47Per Hour Sara Emich made
$36.47x40=1458.80x4.33=56316x12=575,792

On May 31 2018 Sara Emich told the mediator at
Kennedy and Kennedy law firm that Medical Assistance
got dropped in March of 2018 because Sara Emich got a
raise. Sara Emich got a 72 cent raise. I'm guessing she
got that on Jan 1 2018 when the county gets there
raise. One other thing to note is Sara Emich started to
get child support from me Landon Little Jan 1 2018
which was $823 a month. Nicollet County told me Sara
Emich would have had to claim that for Medical
Assistance but did she?
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52-FA-18-166

Parent A: Landon James Little IV-D Case No.: 001405291001
Parent B: Sara Marie Emich Court File No(s).:
' Parent A Parent B  Combined
Income:
. Monthly Income Received $§3417 6192 -
1b. Child(ren)'s Social Security/Veterans' $ ) s - 4
Benefits Derived from a Parent's Eligibility '
lc. Potential Income 7 - $ - $ ——
1d. Spmsallnintmnmemderuﬂ:ligated - o i
to be Paid
1e.m1damt0rder(s) Obhgat:edtohepaid 3 $ T wmm
for Nonjoint Child (xren) ‘ _ =
1f. Monthly Gross Income (la+lbi+lc-1d-le) $3417 $6192 . e
Adjustments: ' ‘ }
. Bumbex of Nonjoint Childrem in the Home B - i
(the maximum number allowed is 2) SR 2 ; -
2b. Deduction for Wonjoint Child(ren) in the 35 S —
3. Parental Income for Determining Child s $3417 -56192 $9609
Support (PICS) e .
4. Percentage Share of Combined PICS . 36% 64% =
5. Combined Basic Support Obligation —-——— L—— 82285
6. Pro Rata Basic Support (x:llga.ticm : .$823 e -——
Ba.a:.c s'uppbcrl: Obligation: | _
7: Basic Support Obligation after Parenting - $823 $ - S
Expense Adjustment (if applicable) i -
Child Care Support Obligation:
8. Child Care Support Obligation for Joint s0 - $0 i
Children
EXHIBIT
Iv-D Case No: 001405291001 k1 FSQoD0o0004

Doc ID: 103CS0020000000385

37



Filed in Filth Judicial District Courl
12512018 2248 PM
Nicollet County, MN

12. Nicollet County Human Services has not been notified that parenting
time has been addressed in a prior court order.

13. Landon James Little's total monthly household expenses are $1797.00 for
a household of 1 adult(s) and 0 child(ren).

14. Sara Marie Emich's total monthly household expenses are $3800.00 for a
household of 1 adult(s) and 3 child(ren).

15. Landon James Little's last known employer is:
State Of Mimmesota
658 Cedar St Ste 400
Saint Paul., MN 55155

16. Landon James Little's monthly income received is $3417.00. Said income
was determined by:

* Hourly wage of $19.73 per hour, based on 40 hours per week.

* Said income was calculated as follows: $19.73/hour x 40 hours/week =
$789.20 x 4.33 weeks/month = $3417.24

17. Landon James Little's monthly gross income as calculated under
Minnesota Statutes, section S518A.29 is $3417.00.

18. Sara Marie Emich receives: 1! thh’ 2

}

E
19. -Sara Marie Emich's last known employer is: |

{

A Shopr 1
PO Box 3526
Mankato, MN 560023526
20. Sara Marie Emich's monthly income received is $6192.00. Said income was

determined by:
* Hourly wage of $35.75 per hour, based on 40 hours per week.
* Said income was calculated as follows:
$35.75/hour x 40 hours/week = $1430.00 x 4.33 weeks/month = $6191.90

21. Sara Marie Emich's monthly gross income as calculated under Mimnmesota
Statutes, section 518A.29 is $6192.00.

22. Landon James Little's Parental Income for Determining CHiTd Support
(PICS) is $3417.00 and Sara Marie Emich's Parental Income for

IV-D Case NHo: 001405291001 3 EXHIBIT F0O0300013 -
Doc ID: 103CSD020000001563 3 g
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Page 26
July 8, 2019, Harassment BY Sara Emich

This Harassment was filed by Sara Emich after | sent and Email
to the Nicollet County and Blue Earth County directors and
county board members. | had questions that weren’t getting
answered. | figured someone could answer them.

On May 24, 2019, | sent an email asking how Sara Emich was
getting away with medical assistance fraud, child support fraud
| even showed Sara Emich’s income. | also asked how Sara
Emich could be leaving our 7-year-old son home alone for
hours. | asked about the social worker who served me child
support paperwork and if that's how the county does it that
way. | asked how Sara Emich got away with child endangerment
when it came to Mike Rydeen doing and saying things to our
minor daughter. And how Nicollet County didn’t do anything
about it. | stated that | talked to Jay Link and Michelle Fischer
from Nicollet County, and they did nothing about it. | talked
about how Sara Emich is backed by Nicollet County. | talked
about the system being broken and even offered to sit down
and hear what they had to say. No one even responded
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E e i Gmail Landon Little <ideuce2480@gmail.com>

4 messages

Little, Landon J (DHS) < endon . Litle@state.mn us> Tue, Jun 11, 2019 at 1:21 PM
To: “ideuce2480@gmeail.com” <ideuce2480@gmai.com>

From: Litlle, Landon J (DHS)
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Landon vs Sara emich and county.docx
18K
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Little, Landon J (DHS) <Landon.J L itle@state mn_us> Mon, Jun 24, 2019 at 9:01 AM
To: "deuce2480@gmail.com™ <ddeuce2480€gmail_com>

{Quoted text hidden)

G

Little, Landon J (DHS} <Landon.J Lithe@state.mn.us> " Moh, Sep 9, 2019 at 7:33 AM
To: “ldeuce2480@gmail.com” <ldeuce2480€gmail_com>




Goad moming,
My name s Landon Little, | am from St. Peter. Minnesota.

i am sending you this email to inform you of what is going on with Sara Emich, Blue Earth County and
Nicollet County.

Sara Emich is the Blue Earth County Mental Heath Center Supervisor.
Here are the facts:

10/13/2017 | received a letter from Nicollet County asking for my past paystubs for reimbursement
for the cost of the insurance for all of the household members enrolled in Medical Assistance. it says
Medical Insurance was approved. The letter was sent by Lisa Radloff. | never signed up for this. Sara
Emich filed for Medical Assistance knowing it would start Child Support.

11/16/2017 County of Nicollet and Sara Emich Petitioner (S) vs Landon lames Little Respondent (S}
Attorney for the County IV-D Agency
11/16/2017 Signed by Jennifer L Cooklock, Assistant County Attorney
In the child support packet it shows Sara Emich’s monthly income recelved is $6192.00.
$35.75 per hour based on 40 hours per week
$35.75 / hour x 40 hours/ week =51430 x 4.33 weeks/ month =$6191.90

That's over $74,000 a year. | looked up the Income and Assets Guidelines for Medical Insurance and |
still don’t understand how she received assistance. The mediator we had in May and my lawyer also did
not understand this.

12/4/2017-On 12/4/2017 | met with my lawyer that moming to talk about Sara Emich leaving our
youngest son jacob Little (who was 7 year’s old at the time) home alone after school or school during
closings. That morning ! sent a text to Sara that my lawyer had written saying | wanted Jacob every day
after school. A few hours later, Sara Emich filed a Harassment Restraining Order against me. We went to
court and County Judicial Judge Alfison Krehbiel threw out the case.

12/23/2017- | was served Child Support papers on 12/23/2017 (notice the date?) | was sent a text from
a Nicollet County Worker telling me | was being served papers and asked if | could drive over to Mankato
to meet and pick them up. | live in St Peter and was out of town at the time and told her | could meet
her in St Peter. She delivered the paperwork at my apartment that night. Her first name was Lori and her
# 5073407870. 1s this how the County conducts their business?

Looking through some of the child support documents, | see a few thing’s that are wrong:

#7 Landon James little and Sara Marie Emich signed a Recognition of Parentage for the following joint
child(ren):

Owen lames Little

Haily Marie Littie EXHIBIT

-k



Jacob James Little

But yet, | am told after leaving Sara in August that | had no custody of any of the kids. Yes, we were
never married but together for more than 19.5 years. This needs to be fixed. | fought fike hell to get to
spend any time with my kids because Sara is a controlling person. But that's a different email and for
the court.

#11 Sara Marie Emich’s total monthly household expenses are $ 3,800 for a household of 1 adult and 3
child{ren).

Now this is interesting to me. 50, | went to Wells Farge and pulied our joint checking account info and
once again Sara lied.

#15 Sara Marie Emich receives Medical Assistance through MNSure

| work for the State Of Minnesota at the Minnesota State Hospital and have been covering all 3 kids
since 2013. But yet, | was told my insurance wasn't good enough from Sara Emich and Lisa Radloff.

#21 Landon James Little basic support obligation according te the Minnesota child support guidelines is
$823.00 a month,

Sara made a lot more than me, but yet I'm paying her half my paychecks. Sounds fair right? Or is our
system failing again and sinking a father who has been fighting for custody of his kids?

#26 Landon James Little health care coverage is appropriate, pursuant to the Minnesota statutes section
518A.41.

I was told it wasn't and that's why Sara Emich needed Medical Assistance

#31 From 09/01/2017 to 12/31/2017 Landon James Little has not contributed to the support of the joint
child(ren)

The text from Sara thanking me for buying the kids school supplies and taking the kids shopping for
school clothes isn’t contributing? They also spent almost every weekend with me starting September 1
2017 so Sara could go out. | have kept ail my receipts since | have moved out and can show that once
again Sara Emich has lied.

5/9/2018 | sent an email to the Nicollet County worker Angela Obermiller asking for help saying | didn’t
know who to trust at Nicollet County. Sara’s boyfriend, Mike Rydeen, was and is saying inappropriate
thing’s to our daughter Haily who was 16 year’s old.

- 5/14/2018 | got a letter from Nicollet County saying based on the criteria, your report regarding Haily
Little has been screened out.

in the audio from Haily talking about Mike Rydeen, Haily said she had told Sara that Haily wanted him to
stop and he hasn’t. I'm sorry but that’s child endangerment on Sara Emich’s part. What does Sara

Emicl@;do for a job again? Also, Haily now drinks with Mike and Sara and she’s 17 years old. And yes, |
can back this up.

6/1/2018 Sara called me at 130 a.m. after we just had mediation on 5/31/2018. She agreed to give me
50/50 and to drop child support. She said she didn’t want to sink me anymore. Sara typed up an email to

EXHIBIT
LA



both our lawyers saying she was going to give me 50/50 and drop child support. But it was all a lie to buy
some time to coliect more child support. Sara and | were at Luther College in July of 2018 with Owen v,
and-Sara told me she needed the child support money so her and Mike could go on vacation.

7/13/2018-Our okdest child tumed 18 year's old on 7/13/2018. Sara refused to go to court that week to
drop Owen from child support. Owen was dropped from child support in August. | asked Nicollet County
if 1 was going to get that money back and they just laughed and did not attempt to help me.

| strongly believe this system is broken.

| talked to Jay Link about a year ago about the Medical Assistance and nothing ever got done. Also,
County attorney Michelle Fischer knows about Sara Emich receiving Medical Assistance.

As | have seen firsthand, | understand nobody will do anything from the County and hold people
accountabie for their actions. That's where | want to step in and handie this matter. What you need to
know is everything | have against Sara Emich and the County is backed up. 1 do strongly believe Sara
Emich committed two counts of fraud for Medical Assistance and child support. Also, child
endangerment and trying to sink the father of our three kids. | was also physically abused for 17 years
from Sara Emich which is backed up with police reports. (But | will save that for court).

The system we have in place favors people like Sara Emich and that needs to stop. | am telling my story
to everyone to change this broken system. Fathers should not be treated like this by mothers like Sara
Emich and the county.

I am open to sit down with anyone who has more questions.
Tharnk you for your time.

Landon james Little
Cell 507-381-1259

Email landon.j.little@state.mn.us
Ldeuce2480@gmail.com

EXHIBIT
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Page 27
Harassment July 8, 2019, Filed By Sara Emich

Once again Sara Emich filed false documents in the harassment.

Judge Krehbiel you told me during that hearing that those |
documents didn’t matter that it was the email | senttothe =
county was the main reason for the harassment. Ok so the faci_w'___w B
that nobody responded back from the county telis me this. Sara

Emich was protected by both Nicollet and Blue Earth County. |

mean Sara Emich kept her job as a Mental Health Supervisor

with Blue Earth County even after proving everything Sara

Emich has done.

The one thing 'm most disappointed in that hearing was you
Judge Krehbiel agreeing with Sara Emich on the October police
report from 2005 that Sara Emich has assaulted me, and Sara
Emich said it was fake. That one hurt but | get it Sara Emich had
to keep that off the record or else she would lose her job.

After Sara Emich won her harassment, | had a few people tell
me some facts about Sara Emich and First Lutheran Church .
where Sara Emich went to church. | was told by a board | Q
member that Sara Emich had gone and talked to the board e,
members of the church and said that | abused Sara Emich for é
years. Which was a lie. | also was told that you Judge Krehbiel | q
was a church member at that church. Which | didn't know | d
about. Once again Sara Emich used whoever to get what she
wants. Sara Emich now lying to board members of a church.

i



Page 33
Nicollet County And Sara Emich

On October 26, 2018, | sent an email to Nicollet County director
Mr. Krosch. Asking a question about Sara Emich getting medical
assistance.

| stated in my email that | talked to Jay Link Nicollet County
Fraud investigator and tried to get ahold of Nicollet County
attorney Michelle Fischer but was unable to. A

November 5, 2018, Mr. Krosch apologized for the delay and
would foliow up on my email. That never happened.

FYI Sara Emich knew | sent this email and didn’t care but the
one | sent to Blue Earth County Sara Emich cared about. Makes
you think doesn’t it. Sara Emich knew Nicollet County had her
back.

November 6, 2018, Nicollet County attorney Michelle Fischer
sent an email to my lawyer at the time Jim Brandt.

| have a question why is Michelle Fischer talking to Jim Brandt?
No where did | put in an email that | had a lawyer, nor did |
mention Jim Brandt’'s name? County attorney also says | should
talk to Jay Link County investigator which | stated in my email
to the director that | already did.

OH WAIT IT GETS BETTER EXHIBIT
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12262019 Gmail - FW: Looking for answers

From: Ryan Krosch [maito:Ryan.Krosch@co.nicollet. mn.us]
fQuoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden)

Little, Landon J (DHS)} <Landon_J.Litle@state.mn.us> Sat, Dec 14, 2019 at 3:11 PM
To: "Ideuce2480@gmail.com” <ldeuce2480@gmad.com>

From: Litile, Landon J (DHS)

Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 12:32 PM
To: rkrosch@co.nicollet.mn.us

Subject: Looking for answers

Mr. Krosch-l would like to bring a situation with Nicollet County to your attention. Q’ @\V-ﬁ

| am currently in the middie of a custody dispute with the mother of my children. She works for Blue Earth
County as a Mental Health Center Supervisor. Prior to that, she was a Social worker for Nicollet County.

A year ago when we started this custody process, she was able to file for Medical Assistance through Nicoliet
County and she received it | was confused by this as she makes a fairly high salary. Also, | work for the State of
Minnesota and the children were already covered under my insurance. Around April of 2018, she dropped the
medical assistance.

I tried to look into this situation by contacting Jay Link at Nicollet County and him and | tatked. 1then tried to
contact Michelle Fischer several times by phone, and my calls were never answered and messages never
returned.

This whole situation makes me feel uneasy and my trust is very low for Nicollet county. It's frustrating that |
cannot get answers as to why someone at her salary was able to receive medical assistance.

{ was referred to you and am hoping you could help me.
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Landon Little




12/26/2018 Gmall - FW: Looking for answers

From: Ryan Krosch fmaitto:Ryan.Krosch@co.nicoilet.mn.us]
Sent: Monday, November 05, 2018 4:22 PM

To: Little, Landon J (DHS) <Landon.J.Litfe@state.mn.us>
. Subject: RE: Looking for answers

Mr. Little:

| apologize for the delay in responding. | have been out of the office.
I will follow up on your email.

Thank you,

Ryan Krosch

Nicollet County Administrator
Nicollet County Government Center
501 South Minnesota Avenue

St. Peter, MN 56082

Phone: 507-934-7204

Fax: 507-931-8220

e-mail: rkrosch@co.nicollet.mn.us

NI ./
MGaE! (NY)

From: Littte, Landon J (DHS) [mailto:Landon.J Litle@state.mn.us]
Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 12:32 PM

To: Ryan Krosch <Ryan.Krosch@co.nicoliet. mn.us>

Subject: Looking for answers

Mr. Krosch-l would like to bring a situation with Nicollet County to your attention.

™ lam currently in the middle of a custody dispute with the mother of my chiidren. She works for Blue Earth
County as a Mental Health Center Supervisor. Prior to that, she was a Social worker for Nicollet County.



Page 34
Nicollet County And Sara Emich

December 14, 2019, | sent an email to Nicollet County Health
and Human and Financial Assistance Supervisor Tami Simonson
asking to sit down to have a meeting to go over a few questions
that | had. We had a meeting set up in September, but |
couldn’t make it due to work. In Tami Simonson’s email back to
me on December 16, 2019, Tami wanted to know what
questions | had so she could figure out who needed to be at
that meeting. | bet Tami regretted asking that question and
let’s be honest Tami already knew the answer to that question
She just wanted to see what | knew. So, | answered it. Co-pays,
Medical assistance, child support, Sara Emich failing as a social
worker, Sara Emich stealing money from the transitional
apartment, Sara Emich taking her clients personal belongings,
Mike Rydeen molesting our minor daughter and Nicollet County

not doing anything about it, Haily abusing Jacob and how Sara
Emich gets away with whatever she wants.

Dec 18,2019, Tami Simonson responds back with an email
saying | should talk to lay Link. | responded back with an email

_ EXHIBIT
stating more. 6Qq

@3

Picture of the kids standing Infront of the picture frames Sara
Emich took from her clients.

EXHiByr

-]



S

Finencial Assisianus Supecvisor

@N‘ Phone: 507.306.4532 | Mobile: 507 479.3307 | Fax: 507 9348552

g"m&mm

2070 Howerd Dr. W | North Manicaio, MN 56003

NOTICE:

Unless restricted by law, email comrespondence to and fram Necollet Counly government offices may be public data
subject to the Minnesola Data Praciices Act and/or may be disclosed 4o thind pesfes.

This email and any files Fansmifted with & are confidential and are inlended solely for the: use of the individial or entity to
which they are addressed. If you have received this emall in enor, please destroy it ard notify the sender immexiately.

Landon Little <deuvce2450@gmal.com>
To: Tami Simonson <Tami.Sinonson@@eo nicoliet mn s>

s

My questions are

How was Sara Emich able 1o iill out the paperwork 0 get paid for reiminsrsernent for co-pays when she didn't even have
insurance on any of the kids?

1 was sent a text from a Nicollet County worker 'm guessing a Social Worker saying | was gedling served paperwodk. is
this how Nicollet County acts when serving paperwork through a ted?

How was Sara Emich able 10 get MA? Mind blowing

How was Sara Emich aloud to e on the paperwork for child support? I'm guessing nobody did there homework and
locked into anything. FY1 Nicollet county forgot o put Sara Emichs income when she was warking for Sibley County the
same #ime she was working at Bive Earth County. Remember she wasnt paying stale and Federal taxes on those
checks.

How was Sara Emich aloud to keep her job at Nicollet County when she was a Social working when she had several
clients commilting Suicide?
MmSmEmmdhEpIaihammm&amhMGMTm
m&ﬁuwmmumm&mmﬁhmmmmmmwmﬁﬂ
lﬁ!itl(mfulgetluasﬂl&lahis.syeasImmdleﬁaﬂm‘tmhd&ﬂlehlymw
herﬁkhzowwholIabedmiinﬁ;eTrmﬁuﬂMiymgomwmmMseeamd
M%MMCMa%WMh&M&MWWmM“B
mmmmuwm:mmnmmmdmmmnwmmmm
Social Workers take clents personally belongings? '

Mﬂpﬁgmdﬂ“hﬂhhmmmmmmmmmmmm
and doing inappropriate thing's o Haily my minor doughiter? You do realize Hailly drinks with Sara Emich and Mike

- Wmmmmadmmaﬂmkmmmaudmbmmsﬂ

Emich toki me that someone from Nicollet Caunty called her and asked her if it was true. Sara sakd as she was taughing
that she is unlouchahle and nuning 1o Nicollet Counly was a waste of ime and %0 give it up. 'm beyordd disappointed in
Nicollet County acions. Haily drinks with Sara and Mike a lot and In July of 2019 Hally was drinking at Sara’s house wen!

Tue, Dec 17, 2019 at 9:04 PM
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Gmail - PW: Mesting

h!nmdadpkdhn.hwhsuﬁuﬁgaﬂhhtﬁmdledypﬂtﬂylnmmmm
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”:, kidks a5 weapons and used the County o help her.
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Thanks
Landon Litlle

{Cuoied e hidden]

Tami Simonson <Fami Simonson@co nicollet mnus> Wed, Dec 18, 2019 at 4:27 PM

Thanks
L andon Lillle
Tumted text hidden)
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Guonail - FW: Meeling

2 K
g

v,

Tami Simonson
Tammmw

Thu, Jan 2, 2020 ot 8:56 ARE

1 apologize in the delay to getting back to you but as you have concerns in several areas | wanted to make sure w=
could have the appropriate people available to meet with you. With the holidays, the coordinating of schedules ook
" alittle bit longer. 1 would like to offer you a meeting on January 15T at 11:30 in our St Peter office. Please let me

i
I
|
Good morning-

know if that will work for you
Thank you.
Tami Samonson
Financial Assistance Sopervisor

nN\Y
[ty Phone: 5073664532 | Moble: 5074793307 | Fac 507934 8552

| NICOLLET
} o COUNTYa,, st tami simonsongon nicolle mmn 115

1‘” Health & Homan Services

2070 Howard Dr. W § North Monkatn, MN 55003

fOuaked et hidden]

To. Tami Sitnonson <Tami_Simonsong@co.nicollet mn.us>
Sounds perfect | appreciale you sefiing up the meeting.

Tine, Jan 2, 2020 2% 1273 P22

EXHIBIT
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Page 35
Nicollet County And Sara Emich

January 15, 2020, 11:30am at Nicollet County Building next to
the courthouse. | had a sit-down meeting with Jay Link County
Investigator, Michelle Fischer County Attorney, Tami Simonson
Health and Human/ Financial Assistance Supervisor, Diane
Diedrich Child Support/ Child Care/ Collections Supervisor and
Cas she didn’t say her last name, but | believe it was Cassandra
Sassenberg County Services Director all worked for Nicollet
County. Casandra took the spot for Angela Obermitler Child
Protection/ Intake Supervisor. Conflict of interested from what |
was told.

I’'m not going to lie watching everyone look scared was
interesting everyone but one. County Attorney Fischer. She did
a great job acting | loved it. Fischer went off on Cas about not
opening a file about Mike Rydeen molesting Haily.

| asked a few questions. Like cost effective reimbursement
which | was told under specific circumstances someone coula——————
get. i think they meant special circumstances.

What'’s interesting is out of all of them not even one did
anything after this meeting. They all knew about Mike Rydeen
molesting Haily and DID NOTHING ABOUT IT.

If you need the audio from that meeting county attorney
Fischer was the only one that had her phone on the table. Once
again Sara Emich using people to get what she wants.



